C-134/234 Freezeless Wall Hydrant
•Residential
•Freezeless
Prier C-134 provides a year round source of water to areas of structures that are subject to freezing temperatures.
The hydrant valve is connected to the supply piping in the heated portion of the structure, eliminating the possibility
of freezing.  Ordering the C-234 gives you the same style hydrant but with a vandalproof extended lockshield with
operating key.
The Prier C-134 is the original freezeless hydrant that is made in the same heavy pattern fashion that made it famous.

1/2” Everloc
        by Rehau
For ordering information,
please visit:
(800) 969-8625
Parts for C-134/234 Freezeless Wall Hydrants
C-134/234
Part N o. Style D escription Part No. Style De scription
C-134BS04 B 4" B Style Stem for C-134 81/16" OAL C-134DS06 D 6" D Style Stem for C-134 9  5/8" OAL
C-134BS06 B 6" B Style Stem for C-134 101/16" OAL C-134DS08 D 8" D Style Stem for C-134 11  5/8" OAL
C-134BS08 B 8" B Style Stem for C-134 121/16" OAL C-134DS10 D 10" D Style Stem for C-134 13 5/8"  OAL
C-134BS10 B 10" B Style Stem for C-134 141/16" OAL C-134DS12 D 12" D Style Stem for C-134 15 5/8"  OAL
C-134BS12 B 12" B Style Stem for C-134 161/16" OAL C-134DS14 D 14" D Style Stem for C-134 17 5/8" OAL
C-134BS14 B 14" B Style Stem for C-134 181/16" OAL 231-01CC E C C  E Style Stem for C-134 5  1/16" O AL
C-134CS04 C 4" C  Style Stem for C-134 71/16" O AL 231-0104 E 4" E Style Stem for C-134 7  9/16" OAL
C-134CS06 C 6" C Style Stem for C-134 91/16" O AL 231-0106 E 6" E Style Stem for C-134 9  9/16" O AL
C-134CS08 C 8" C  Style Stem for C-134 111/16" OAL 231-0108 E 8" E Style Stem for C-134 11  9/16" OAL
C-134CS10 C 10" C Style Stem for C-134 131/16" OAL 231-0110 E 10" E Style Stem for C-134 13 9/16" OAL
C-134CS12 C 12" C Style Stem for C-134 151/16" OAL 231-0112 E 12" E Style Stem for C-134 15 9/16" OAL
C-134CS14 C 14" C Style Stem for C-134 171/16" OAL 231-0114 E 14" E Style Stem for C-134 17 9/16" OAL
C-134US B,C,D Universal Stem for B, C , D Styles 231-01US E Universal Stem for E Style
C-134DS04 D 4" D Style Stem for C-134 7  5/8" OAL
4
1
2
35